ASAHI KASEI  [AK4358]
MS0203-E-01  2006/02
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4358 is eight channels 24bit DAC corresponding to digital audio system. Using AKM's advanced
multi bit architecture for its modulator the AK4358 delivers a wide dynamic range while preserving
linearity for improved THD+N performance. The AK4358 has full differential SCF outputs, removing the
need for AC coupling capacitors and increasing performance for systems with excessive clock jitter. The

MS0203-E-01  2006/02
 - 2 -
 Ordering Guide
    AK4358VQ    -40 ∼ +85°C      48LQFP
    AKD4358     Evaluation Board for AK4358
 Pin Layout
LOUT1-
R
O
U
T1
+
1
LOUT1+
48
2
DZF3 3
DZF2 4
DZF1 5
CAD0 6
ACKSN 7
PDN 8
BICK 9
MCLK 10
DVDD
R
O
U
T1
-
47
LO
U
T2
+
46 45 44
R
O